Recei ved: 06/ 26/ 2020

PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY
COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/20
Issued in Compliance with Order in C.17-E-0459 dated June 11, 2020

RATES (Cont’d)

A.

* %
* %
* %

* %

St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 07/01/2020

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont’d)

PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING (Cont’d)

Company Owned and Maintained (Cont’d)

4) Standard Decorative and Special Purpose Luminaires (Cont’d)

Lamp  Lamp Fixture

Watts Lumens Lamp Type Wattage
250 27,000  Sodium Vapor 316
400 50,000  Sodium Vapor 496
250 20,500 Metal Halide 300
400 36,000 Metal Halide 464
400 50,000  Sodium Vapor 496
400 36,000 Metal Halide 464
1,000 110,000  Metal Halide 1,100
250 27,000  Sodium Vapor 316
400 50,000  Sodium Vapor 496
250 20,500 Metal Halide 300
400 36,000 Metal Halide 464

Fixture
Highway Setback
Highway Setback
Highway Setback
Highway Setback

Floodlight
Floodlight
Floodlight

Decorative Teardrop
Decorative Teardrop
Decorative Teardrop

Decorative Teardrop

Annual
kWh

1,264
1,984
1,200
1,856

1,984
1,856
4,400

1,264
2,480
1,200
1,856

LEAF: 218.1
REVISION: 17
SUPERSEDING REVISION: 16

Annual Charge Effective

Sept 1,
2019

$299.03
336.20
342.62
333.65

311.15
298.22
512.28

360.25
422.59
390.35
400.15

** The charges for these fixtures apply to existing installations only. These fixtures will no longer be
available for installation at new locations. Upon failure, fixtures will not be replaced in kind.

Lamp Median Median
Watts Lumens Lamp Type Wattage
11-20 1,500 LED 15
21-30 2,500 LED 25
71-90 8,000 LED 80
141-165 15,250 LED 153
235-280 25,750 LED 258
110-130 12,000 LED 120
145-175 16,000 LED 160

Cancel | ed effective 07/29/2021.

Fixture
Colonial Post Top
Acorn Decorative
Cutoff Rectangular
Highway Setback
Highway Setback

Decorative Teardrop

Decorative Teardrop

Annual
kWh

60
100
320
612

1,032
480
640

Annual Charge Effective

Sept 1,
2019

$201.96
306.72
247.56
346.08
423.84
692.88
579.36

Issued by: Christopher M. Capone, Executive Vice President & CFO, Poughkeepsie, New York




