Status: CANCELLED Received: 06/26/2020 Effective Date: 07/01/2020

PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY LEAF: 218.1 COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION REVISION: 17 INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/20 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 16

Issued in Compliance with Order in C.17-E-0459 dated June 11, 2020

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont'd)

PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING (Cont'd)

RATES (Cont'd)

A. <u>Company Owned and Maintained</u> (Cont'd)

4) Standard Decorative and Special Purpose Luminaires (Cont'd)

							Annual Charge Effective
	Lamp	<u>Lamp</u>		<u>Fixture</u>		<u>Annual</u>	Sept 1,
	<u>Watts</u>	Lumens	Lamp Type	Wattage	<u>Fixture</u>	<u>kWh</u>	<u>2019</u>
	250	27,000	Sodium Vapor	316	Highway Setback	1,264	\$299.03
	400	50,000	Sodium Vapor	496	Highway Setback	1,984	336.20
	250	20,500	Metal Halide	300	Highway Setback	1,200	342.62
	400	36,000	Metal Halide	464	Highway Setback	1,856	333.65
	400	50,000	Sodium Vapor	496	Floodlight	1,984	311.15
	400	36,000	Metal Halide	464	Floodlight	1,856	298.22
	1,000	110,000	Metal Halide	1,100	Floodlight	4,400	512.28
**	250	27,000	Sodium Vapor	316	Decorative Teardrop	1,264	360.25
**	400	50,000	Sodium Vapor	496	Decorative Teardrop	2,480	422.59
**	250	20,500	Metal Halide	300	Decorative Teardrop	1,200	390.35
**	400	36,000	Metal Halide	464	Decorative Teardrop	1,856	400.15

^{**} The charges for these fixtures apply to existing installations only. These fixtures will no longer be available for installation at new locations. Upon failure, fixtures will not be replaced in kind.

						Annual Charge Effective
<u>Lamp</u>	Median		Median		<u>Annual</u>	Sept 1,
<u>Watts</u>	Lumens	Lamp Type	Wattage	<u>Fixture</u>	<u>kWh</u>	<u>2019</u>
11-20	1,500	LED	15	Colonial Post Top	60	\$201.96
21-30	2,500	LED	25	Acorn Decorative	100	306.72
71-90	8,000	LED	80	Cutoff Rectangular	320	247.56
141-165	15,250	LED	153	Highway Setback	612	346.08
235-280	25,750	LED	258	Highway Setback	1,032	423.84
110-130	12,000	LED	120	Decorative Teardrop	480	692.88
145-175	16,000	LED	160	Decorative Teardrop	640	579.36

Cancelled effective 07/29/2021.